
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE 

DOST Compound, General Santos Ave., Biculan, Taguig Cily 
Tel. Nos.: 8837-2071 to 82 (DOST Trunklines) 

Telefax No.: 8837-3167/8837-6150 

A 
Managemont b 
ystam 
ISO 9001:2016 

TnVRheinland 
CERTIFJED www.tuv.com 

D 910U635 35715 

www.ildi.dost.gov.ph 

INVITATION TO BID FOR LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 

1. The Industrial Technology Development Institute, through GIA project-Development of 

Competency on Establishment and Validation of Adequate Processes for Thermally 

Processed Foods" intends to apply the sum of Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos 

(Php 10,500,000.00) only being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments 

under the contract for the following

ABC
Item Quantity Particulars 
No. 10,500,000.00 
1) 3 set Thermal Validation System 

2. The Industrial Technology Development Institute (ITDI) now invites bids for 

abovementioned equipment. Delivery of the Goods is required within Sixty (60) Calendar 

Days. Bidders should have completed, within five (5) years from the date of submission and 

receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is 

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instruction to Bidders. 

3 Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non- 

discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government

Procurement Reform Act". 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the 

laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA 5183. 

() 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 
ITDI BAC Secretariat, Second Floor Metrology Bldg. starting July 15, 2021 from 8:00AM 

4:00PM 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from July 15, 

2021 until August 3, 2021 at the ITDI BAC Office, Second Floor Metrology Bldg. upon payment 
of the applicable fee for Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the 

GPPB, in the amount as followS: 

3 set of Thermal Validation System 15,000.00

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee 
for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

6. The ITDI-BAC wll old a Pre-Bid Conference on July 22, 2021 wll start at 9:00 A.M., via 
Zoom. Bidders will be required to submit a Letter of Intent (LOI) to join the Pre-bid 
Conference through email address admbac@itdi.dost.gov.ph. The link will then be sent 
to those interested bidders who submitted LOI. 

Inspintd by Technolosy, Daiven by lnnavalion
Membership:

ASEAN Consultative Committee for Standards&Quality Rubber-Based Product Working Group | ASEAN Rubber Testing Laboratory Committee|

Asia Nano Forum (ANF) | Asia-Pacific Food Analysis Network (APFAN) | Asia Packaging Network (APN) I Asia Pacific Legal Metrology Forum 

(APLMF) IAsia Pacific Metrology Programme (APMP)I General Conference on Weights and Measures (CGPM)| ISTA Global and Asia Pacific | 

Internatonal Association of Packaging Research Institutes (IAPRI) 



Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE 
bOST Compound, General Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig Cly 

Tel. Nos.: 8837-2071 to 82 (DOST Trunklines) 
Telefax No.: 8837-3167/ 8837-6150 

Management 
System 

A ISO 9001:2015 

TÜVAheinland 

CERTIFIED www.tuv.com 
D 9I086J5715 

www.ildi.dost.gov.ph 

T. Bids must be duly received by ITDI-BAC Secretariat at the Metrology Conference Room, 20 

Floor., IDI Metrology Building, DOST Compound Bicutan Taguig City on August 3, 2021 
befween 8:30 AM - 9:00 AM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the 

acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18: 

8. Bid opening shall be on August 3, 2021 and will start at 9:00 A.M. at the Metrology 

Conference Room, 2nd Floor, ITDI, Metrology Building, Bicutan, Taguig City. Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall 

not be accepted 

9. The Industrial Technology Development Institute (/TDI) reserves the right to reject any and 

all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award 

in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to 

the affected bidder or bidders. 

10. For further information, please refer to: 

DR. JANETF. QUIZON 
ITDI BAC Co-Chairperson 
Industrial Technology Development Institute 

Telefax .No. 837-20-71 local 2221 

E-mail add.: admbac@itdi.dost.gov.ph

Approved for posting by 

DR. ANNABÉLLE V. BRIONES 
Director 

Inapired by Tecknolosy, Daiven by lnnovalio 
Membership: 

ASEAN Consultative Commitee for Standards & Qualily Rubber-Based Product Working Group | ASEAN Rubber Testing Laboratory Commillee 
Asia Nano Forum (ANF) IAsia-Pacilic Food Analysis Network (APFAN) |Asia Packaging Network (APN) |IAsia Pacifc Legal Metrology Forum 

(APLMF)|ASia Pacific Metrology Programme (APMP) | General Conference on Weights and Measures (CGPM) | ISTA Global and Asia Paciic 

International Association of Packaging Research Institutes (APRI) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

